CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

BICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

	AFFIDA	VIT	
NOTICE—This Affidavit must copy sworn to by Applicant. If Ele sufficient for all.			
APPLICATION No		BLOCK 398	LOT. 45
LOCATION 188 East 2nd St House Number	N.S. 200 9	W. ov Avenue	B. Manhattan rom Nearest Corner Borough
Application is hereby made for app part hereof for the structure herein de If this application shall be disappronotice of partial disapproval, it shall be Any permit issued under which not by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.) Work will be supervised by Licens who has had ten years' experience super Code C26.187.0.) Work under this approval will not will be filed with the Borough Superint has been obtained in accordance with the	scribed, with the under ved in part and if no e automatically withdre work is commenced sed Architect, Profession vising building construction to be commenced until tendent, accompanied	further action is take awn. within one year from onal Engineer or by a uction and who has a permit has been by satisfactory eviden	the time of issuance shall expir Superintendent of Construction been properly qualified. (Admostration obtained, application for which ce that compensation insurance
Examined and Recommended Scrapproval on	, 19	asilo	PE
APPROVED	19	EXT. V	Examiner
AFFROVED	17	MOHITAN (Borough Superintendent
being duly sworn, deposes and says: The	nat he resides at .	63 Park Row	
in the Borough of Manhattan		=	
in the State of <u>New York</u>			
specifications herewith submitted and many depondent further says that he had been been says that	ectural, Structural, Mech ade part hereof. aas personally supervis	sanical, Etc.) sed the preparation of	such
Arc (Archit the best of his knowledge and belief, the built in accordance with such plans, will code, the multiple dwelling law, the labo all other laws governing building constr	ectural, Structural, Mech work will be carried conform with all app r law, the general city	anical Etc.) out in compliance the licable provisions of law, the zoning resolu	herewith, and the structure, in the charter, the administrative ation, the rules of the board and
Deponent further says that he	is duly authorized by	Sidney Tu	hlin ame of Owner)
who is the owner in fee of all that certain made a part hereof, to make application elevator or plumbing work (if any) and Deponent further says that the full said land, and also of every person inter	for the approval of amendments thereto, names and residence	of land, shown on the such detailed stateme in the said owner's be s, street and number.	e diagram annexed hereto and uts of specifications and plans chalf. of the owner or owners of the
Owner's name Sidney Tublin (If a corporation	Add	ress 435 East dress of at least two off	Houston St., N.Y.C.
Bernard Tublin			i i
Aaron Morris Tubli	0	435 East	Houston St., N.Y.C.
Lessee			
Lessee			
Architect Sidney Daub			
Engineer			

Superintendent.......Address.....

That the said land and pre-	emises above re	eferred to are situat	ed, bounded and describ	ed as follows:
Noтe—See diagram below)				10 17 1
EGINNING at a point on the	North		East 2nd Stree	-
stant 200 9 9 m			corner formed by the in	ntersection of
L à s t	2nd Stre	et and	Avenue B	
N 11 100			***	* " III *
nning thence North 106 (Direction	n)	feet; thence .	West 24 (Direction	on) feet;
South 106			Foot 24	n new 8 m eggs.
ence (Directio	n)	teet; thence	(Direction	feet;
the point or place of beginning	, being designa	ted on the map as		
	ot No. 45			
-	7			
SIGN HERE) ON	Ini	Dant		Applicant
SIGN HERE)			A A A	of Beristate
tworn to before me, this 6th	}	MAX GOL Notary Public, Sta No. 41-65 Qualified in Q	te of New York 61300 Jueens Co	No. 2490 OF
may Dola	burg -	Corts. filed with Qn's., N.Y., & Term Expires M.	Kings Co. Clks, & Remarks 30, 1952	
Notary Public or Commi	ssioner of Deeds		non 30, 1332	
		Dwelling, authorizati	on of owner is required or	Form 95.
180		19		Bureau of
PLOT DIAGRAM must be drawn upon in relation to the street lines and grades, properly identified, of sund the Block and Lot numbers. OPlan Desk in each Borough as to	and the portion streets at neares btain this data f	n of the lot to be oc t points from the pro rom Bureau of Sewe	cupied by the building; the posed buildings in each d rs and Highways and the	e legal grades and the exist- rection; the House numbers Tax Department or consult
Status of Street: private—		highway—	; other	
he legal width of			•	ft.
he legal width of				
The street lines as shown in the di	agram are substa	antially correct. Prop	osed changes in street li	nes and grades, if any, are
idicated in red. The legal grades as	nd the existing g	rades are indicated of	n the diagram thus: Legal	Grade, 25.00. Existing, 24.00.
Dated	19	Bureau	, vof	
		20100	. 02	N.
D	IAGRAN	M		^
_		•		
			1	
	1 8]	. 1	
	1 9	(₩)		
	3		n	****
	101	1	1 1	33:
	200			
	1937			- 3
	1 3 3	}	1 3	The north point
	2.0	1	K	The north point of the diagram <u>must</u>
	1	1		agree with the arrow
15				
Vision of	21-6	2001	94	
-	24-6	200'-	94	
	24-6	200'-	9"	

E. 2M2 ST.

* log

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave. New York 57

120-55 Queens Blvd Kew Gardens 15

RICHMOND Boro Hall,

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in quadruplicate

(1) CLASSIFICATION OF BUILDINGS TO BE ERECTED. CLASS 3 Any buildings to be demolished? NO (Type of construction) (If any, proper blank should be filled out in addition) (2) SIZE OF BUILDING: At street level. 24 feet front. 106 feet deep. 24 feet rear At typical floor level. feet front. feet deep. 24 feet rear At typical floor level. sq. ft. Total Floor Area. 2544 sq. ft. (3) AREA OF BUILDINGS¹ (at street level). 2544 sq. ft. Total Floor Area. 2544 sq. ft. (4) HEIGHT² (from curb to highest point of roof beams). 14-0 (5) TOTAL HEIGHT³ (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof). 14-6 (6) CUBIC CONTENTS⁴ 35616 cu. ft. No. of Stories. ONE (7) ESTIMATED COST (exclusive of lot): \$15,000.00 (8) OCCUPANCY (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of 5 mote storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & dis	Any buildings to be demolished? NO (Type of construction) (Hany, proper blank should be filled out in addition) 2) Size of Building: At street level 24 feet front 106 feet deep 24 feet rear At typical floor level feet front feet deep feet rear At typical floor level sq. ft. Total Floor Area 2544 sq. ft. 4) Height² (from curb to highest point of roof beams) 14-0 5) Total Height³ (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 6) Cubic Contents⁴ 35616 cu. ft. No. of Stories one 7) Estimated Cost (exclusive of lot): \$15,000.00 8) Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of life of the following storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages for motor websites accessory websites accessory				SPECIFIC.	ATIONS	-	-	
(1) Size of Building: At street level 24 feet front 106 feet deep 24 feet rear At typical floor level feet front feet deep feet rear At typical floor level sq. ft. Total Floor Area 2544 sq. ft. (3) Area of Buildings¹ (at street level) 2544 sq. ft. Total Floor Area 2544 sq. ft. (4) Height² (from curb to highest point of roof beams) 14-0 (5) Total Height³ (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 (6) Cubic Contents⁴ 35616 cu. ft. No. of Stories one (7) Estimated Cost (exclusive of lot): \$15,000.00 (8) Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of five loss fields and basement) Live Loads Live Loads Live Loads Live Loads Live Loads Lise, Per SQ. Ft. MALE FEMALE TOTAL Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages and storage of 5 mot vehicles -accessory	(Type of construction) (If any, proper blank should be filled out in addition) 2) Size of Building: At street level 24 feet front 106 feet deep 24 feet rear At typical floor level feet front feet deep feet rear 3) Area of Buildings (at street level) 2544 sq. ft. Total Floor Area 2544 sq. ft. 4) Height (from curb to highest point of roof beams) 14-0 5) Total Height (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 6) Cubic Contents 5616 cu. ft. No. of Stories one 7) Estimated Cost (exclusive of lot): \$15,000.00 8) Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of fine for the following beverages & distribution of bottle beverages of 5 motove follows and the fill of the fill o	(1) Classi	ification of Build	DINGS TO BE			Anv	huildin	as to be demoliched? NO
At typical floor level	At typical floor level				(Type of constru	uction) (If a	ny, prope	r blank s	should be filled out in addition)
(3) Area of Buildings¹ (at street level) 2544 sq. ft. Total Floor Area 2544 sq. ft. (4) Height² (from curb to highest point of roof beams) 14-0 (5) Total Height³ (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 (6) Cubic Contents⁴ 35616 cu. ft. No. of Stories one (7) Estimated Cost (exclusive of lot): \$15,000.00 (8) Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of five (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of five (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & di	3) Area of Buildings (at street level) 2544 sq. ft. Total Floor Area 2544 sq. ft. 4) Height (from curb to highest point of roof beams) 14-0 5) Total Height (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 6) Cubic Contents 35616 cu. ft. No. of Stories one 7) Estimated Cost (exclusive of lot): \$15,000.00 8) Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of set to the beverages & storage of set to the beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of set to the beverages & distribution of bottle bever	(2) Size o							
4) Height² (from curb to highest point of roof beams) 14-0 5) Total Height³ (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 6) Cubic Contents⁴ 35616 cu. ft. No. of Stories one 7) Estimated Cost (exclusive of lot): \$\phi\$15,000.00 8) Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of the Cost less to	HEIGHT ² (from curb to highest point of roof beams) 14-0 TOTAL HEIGHT ³ (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 CUBIC CONTENTS ⁴ 35616 cu. ft. No. of Stories one ESTIMATED COST (exclusive of lot): \$\psi 15,000.00\$ OCCUPANCY (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of \$\psi 1000.00\$ Storage & Storage of \$\psi 1000.00\$ Persons ACCOMMODATED APTS. Rooms USE MALE FEMALE TOTAL Storage & Bottling beverages & distribution of bottle beverages of 5 motowed by the cless-accessory.								
5) Total Heights (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 6) Cubic Contents 35616	TOTAL HEIGHTS (from 6" below lowest floor to highest point of roof) 14-6 CUBIC CONTENTS 35616	3) AREA	of Buildings¹ (at	street level)	2544	sq. ft. T	otal Flo	or Area	2544 sq. ft.
Cu ft. No. of Stories One Cu ft. No. of Stories	CUBIC CONTENTS 35616 cu. ft. No. of Stories one 7) ESTIMATED COST (exclusive of lot): \$\pi 15,000.00 8) Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of the Storage & Storage of Storage & Storage of Storage & Bottling Beverages & Commondated Cost (in detail) Storage & Storage of Storage & Bottling Beverages & Storage of	4) Неісн	T ² (from curb to h	nighest point	of roof beams) 14-0			
7) ESTIMATED Cost (exclusive of lot): \$15,000.00 8) Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of five the Business accessor years and severages & distribution of bottle beverages & distribution & distribution & distribution & distribution & distribution & distribution & distr	Occupancy (in detail) Storage & Bottling Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of five the outline Beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & storage of five the outlines accessor Use Story LIVE LOADS LBS. PER SQ. FT. MALE FEMALE TOTAL Storage & Bottling beverages & distribution of bottle beverages & dis	5) Total	Height³ (from 6'	' below lowes	t floor to high	est point of roo	of)1	4-6	
Story Include cellar and Basement) Story On grd.	Story Story NCLUDE CELLAR ND BASEMENT) Story ON Grd. NALE Story ON Grd. Story NALE Story NALE Story ON Grd. Story NALE Story ON Grd. Story NALE	6) Cubic	Contents 356	16	си.	ft. No. of St	tories	one	<u> </u>
Story Include Cellar Ind Basement) Story On grd. Persons Accommodated Persons Accommodated Apts. Apts. Storage & Bottling beverages & distribution of bottle be a storage of 5 mot wehicles-accessory.	Story LIVE LOADS LBS. PER SQ. FT. St story on grd. Storage & Bottling beverages & district ution of bottle beverages of the control of bottle beverages accessory.	7) Estima	ATED COST (exclusi	ive of lot):	15,000.C	0			
STORY LIVE LOADS LESS. PER SQ. FT. St story on grd. St story on grd. St story on grd. St storage & Bottling beverages & distriction of bottle be weekens of 5 mot wehicles-accessory	Story NCLUDE CELLAR ND BASEMENT) LIVE LOADS LBS. PER SQ. FT. MALE FEMALE TOTAL APTS. ROOMS USE Storage & Bottling Deverages & distrik ution of bottle bev & storage of 5 moto vehicles-accessory	8) Оссир.	ANCY (in detail) S	torage &	Bottling				
ELIVE LOADS LBS. PER SQ. FT. MALE FEMALE TOTAL Storage & Bottling beverages & distri- ution of bottle be a storage of 5 mot vehicles-accessory	Storage & Bottling beverages & district attion of bottle beverage of 5 motor vehicles-accessory	STORY		Pers	ons Accommo	DATED TO			77
st story on grd. beverages & distription of bottle be a storage of 5 mot vehicles-accessory	st story on grd. beverages & district of bottle beverage of 5 motor of bottle beverage of 5 motor of bottle beverages of 5 motor of 5 mot	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	APTS.	Rooms	SE
ution of bottle be k storage of 5 mot vehicles-accessory	ution of bottle beverage of 5 motor vehicles-accessory	et etar	y on ourd			5			
vehicles-accessory	vehicles-accessory	<u> </u>	y VII &10.					1	ution of bottle beve
to the business.	to the business.								vehicles-accessory
									to the business.
					-				
									112
		1,0							

4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.
 The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

 The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structure where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.
 Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

- (9) If a Multiple Dwelling State Whether Class A or Class B.

 Note: Authorization of owner of multiple dwelling must be filed herewith.
- (10) Describe any special features. Nature of soil in terms of Section 7.5.2 Building Code must be noted on plans. Plans must clearly indicate material and thickness of footings, foundations, upper walls, partitions, fireproofing, interior finish, window frames and sash, roofing and details of equipment installations.

Note: Trees in streets fronting on site are under jurisdiction of Department of Parks. They must be protected and written notification made to that Department at least 48 hours prior to commencement of work.

State which work will be installed:		
(Proper form must be filed, if so required)		
If a—fence—shed—bridge—is to be erected in	conjunction with this application, the followin	g information must be
given and the required fee paid:	* = *	
Fence—length in feet:		
Bridge—length in feet:		×
Tool shed or shanty—size:	Distance beyond curb line:	
If curb is to be cut in conjunction with this ap	oplication, the following information must be	given:
Cut curb feet.	10)	
(Length in feet) Standpipe:		
Sprinklers:		
Fuel Oil:		
Tanks:		
Electrical:		
Heating: System.		
Air cooling, refrigeration:		
Miscellaneous (describe):	*	
Plumbing:		
Is street on which building is to be erected nov	w provided with a public sewer r	
If not what disposition will be made of waste an	nd sewage :	
mild.	2	
<u> </u>		
	,	
Examined and Recommended SEP 1 41 FOR APPROVAL ON	19 51 19 Wills.P.E.	0
PED 1 A A DEA	(4-6-5)	Examiner
APPROVED 19	The Mary Mary	enteria
*	Berough Saparasa	history and the second
1.		

19-20M-51546 114

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF MANH, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7	BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2	BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx 57	QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.	RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.
CLASSIFICATION	FOR BASIS OF FE	EE COMPUTATION	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
N BAPPLIO	CATION No	125	Block 398	Lot 45
LOCATION 188	8 E. 220	ST N.S. 200-9	'w of AVE B	MANH.
OCCUPANCY			(4)	
New Buildings or A	Alteration Involving	a Vertical or Horizon		ς, ,
Story CELLAR //o //2	-	Area in Sq. Ft.	Height of Story (Stories)	Cu. F r. Volu me
-	E STORY	2544	14-	35-616
Alteration, Demolition Stimated Cost \$	15,000-	ed and recorded as an amer	ndment.)	
Exemptions f exemption from pay	ment fee is claimed, s	state clearly the basis of cla	im	•••••
		14		
Initial fee payment—A	Amount \$	V Rin.	1st Receipt No.	4 6 2
Date	5/8/1/	•	Cashier	
2nd payment of fee to Verified by	1 . 16 . +	ermit is issued—Amount S	Xand 1	451
OWNER SIDNEY	BERMED,	AARON MORRIS ADDRES	J	Housen S.
APPLICANTc) IUNEY L	ADDRES ADDRES	s 63 PARK	NOW N' 7.3
ADDITIONAL FEE	S REQUIRED	(Yes or No)	AMOUNT \$	

VERIFIED BY DATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:-

City of N.Y.)
State of N.Y.) Sidney Tublin, having his place of bysiness at 435 E. Houston Street, City & State of N.Y., being duly Lanh, deposes and says, that he is one of the owners of the premises, known as, 188 East 2nd Street, N.Y.C. upon which it is proposed to erect a one story non-F.P. business building.

Statement is hereby made, that the premises will not be in violation of Art. II Sect. 4(b) Of the zoning requirements. That the business to be conducted on the premises will not be used for any trade, industry or use that is noxious or offensive by reason of order, dust, smoke, cas or noise.

Sworn to before me this

./Y...day of sept/ 1951

Sidney Tublin, Part owner

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

		BOROUGH OF		, CITY	OF NEW YORK	
M. M.	ANHATTAN Lachal Bldg., York 7	BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2	BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave. New York 57	1351	QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15	RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.
世 @			12519		OCK	LOT
			17 to 214	20		
Page		ITEMS		CONS	ACTION	Same of Same
1	Application	Filed on		cy	ya SEPI	1/4
2	Specifications		3	U _S U	1	
	F 4 10	Applicate	m I	lç	\$17 W	2 - 1951
N LA	7 RO A	Ast -	LX _			
4		1				
5	Inok	<i>(</i> .				
(,	€ Con	9/10/	17 x			
-)	(4)	hin a		P 14	1951	
/	This	of Worth	ussi or	8		
0	AHEW	~ 11		a	HU SEP 141	in h
6	TLZ	Cal	1/20/11	1	1	0
1	1.11	11 9	2 7	-41	SEP : ns.	
	D T	64 1			Ti	
17	Comp	10000000	24			
3	JUIIII	ICHICEHICI	it mea	77.	/ 1014 3	1089 Days
14		00 <u>90 </u>	alo I		The House	jmo
<u>/\5</u>	111 4	2.7		Can	MAN 14 195	
_	Mille	We all a m	lell.			<u> </u>
18	- Plu	mbing	- (Fr	nal	rights.	
22	- 00	nov.		70	Ansp.	1/16/
M			1 1 1 K	1 0 m		1/02
					ILU J	
						-22-01-0-0-1-0-1-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0
-	_		•			
	i					

INDEX

Form 24-65M-701317(49) 114

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN PROOKLYN 181dg., 1992 Aorthur Aven New York 5 DEPARTMENT OF

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. If owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

	APPLICATION I	OK CEK	IIFICAI	E OF	OCC	UPANCY
APPLICATION	No. N. B. 125	1951	BLOCK	398.		LOT. 45
DEDMIN	(N.B. Alt. B.	•				
						_
LOCATION	100 Bast 2nd St	reet. N.S				<u>B</u>
To the Borough	•					4th 19.52
The under the Building at regulations appli	this location conforms to	the requiren	Certific nents of the	ate of C Buildin	ecupancy g Code	y be issued to him stating that and all other laws, rules and
Owner Sidney	, Bernard & Aar	on Tublin	. Address	435	Е. Но	uston Street N.Y.C.
						PLOED MAIN
(Signed)	///- 1	Dans			_	Anchitect, Engineers
Mail toS	idney Daub					
Story	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. ft.	Persons Acc		Apts.	Rooms	Dee
	Lus. per Sq. 1c.	Male Fen	iale Total			12 2-
Cellar Basement						
First Story	on grd.		5			storage & bottling
						beverages & distrib
						of bottle bewerages
						storage of five (5)
						motor vehicles acce
					,	to the business.
				1	20	125219
Affidavit i	other side if necess s herewith submitted for trative Code C26-187.0) ITY OF NEW YORK N.Y.					for the structure herein men-
			Sidn	ey Da	ub	rite Name)
haina dulu euroen	denoces and cave that he	recides at	63 Fark	Row	(Typew	rite Name) in the City of
	_					te of W.Y.
	vised the Constru	ction	of the			
The dance	•	n or Alteration)		ntioned	constant	tion is described in seconds
	below.	e reignon to t	ne anove ine	nrioned	COHSTRIC	tion is described in paragraph
	he was the Lice (Licensed Archite	nsed Arc	nitect, w	ho supe	rvised the	e construction work.
						ork, that he has had not less
that ten years exp The deport for which a certi	perience in supervising bu nent further states that I ficate of occupancy is so	iilding construme has examin nght and that	ection. ed the approto to the best	oved pla of his k	ns of the	e structure herein referred to
the laws governi and hereinafter n	ng building construction	except in so	far as vari	ndments ations th	thereto	and as erected complies with have been legally authorized
••••••		***************************************		••••••	$\nearrow \bigcirc$	
Sworn to before t	ne this 14th	88 8 37 A CO	60.4/1		1	2 /
day ofJ	n. 19.52	Notary Public, Stat	e of New York	ry	10 4	n
Tuan ?	Toland	No. 41-65 Qualified in Q	geens Co 💚	8	ignature)
(Notary I	Public or Commissioner of	Deeds) piles list	rob 30 1952	3.		

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF	homy	, CITY OF NEW	YORK

No.

Date / -22 -5 2

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code (2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7.) B.C.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new_altered—existing—building—premises located at
188 Cast 2 St.
Block 3 9 8 Lot 4
, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of
the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards
and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and
CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been com-
plied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.
CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 640F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent. N.B. or Alt. No. Occupancy classification— Height stories, feet. Located in Use District. Area— This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the full.
Occupancy classification— . Height stories, /4 feet.
Date of completion—/-// . Located in
Area— P. Height— . Zone at time of issuance of permit— 2 000.
This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the fall-unit

resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERS	ONS ACCOMMOI	DATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USR
1570 months	Janes I			5	The good books
					be marked to
					ed the his man
4				72	212 cm - 5 7000 -
					En en Carees
					120 turner
The second second			- F 32		when the court of the
or tend	Ala,	a car	Security Succession) HATESON	-451
	7	ř			
					-
-					
	jā j				
	July "				

Form 54-12M-511032(51) 114

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANUAL TOWN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

Date February 6, 1952

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new and the building premises located at

188 East 2nd Street

398 Lot 45 Block

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. J. Mr. No.— 125-1951

Construction classification— nonfireproof

Occupancy classification Commercial Bldg

. Height

stories,

feet.

Date of completion— January 17, 1952

Located in

Business

Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2002-1951

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

ETODV I	LIVE LOADS				TYON	
	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE	
ist story	m ground			5	Storage and bottling of beve and distribution of bottled age	rages bever-
					storage of five (5) motor ve (accessory use to business o ses.	micles a premi-
					Garage Use approved by Fire ment Pebruary 4, 1952.	Ryart
	7					
		1.9 su	-4 C-1	ding Co	e, C.26-273.0 Adm. Cove	3717 -1 16
	es un mond	.041 Y72	asy of	dredin 	emister destrict and Let the state to account	
	Jus and n	rointal	J in fi	s maio e	mance half at a cast a sur-	
	æ				×	

Borough Superintendent

(Page 1)